SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 883/2023 in C.A. No. 3778/2020

SANJIV PURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMINE BUILDMART PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH MR. AMULYA KUMAR MISHRA, DIRECTOR AND AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 884/2023 in C.A. No. 3778/2020 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Vora, AOR Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bhargavi Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Karmakar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Slaria, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sambit Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Amith Krishnan H, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Gupta, AOR Ms. Sanjana Manchanda, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The pendency of the Contempt Petitions before this Court would not come in the way of proceedings being continued before the NCDRC or RERA.

List on 09.02.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)